ETC-001 & ETC-002

11-01-2004



(Rev. 10/02) 1028	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	7 ZZZ9
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Electricab Taxi Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:MICHAEL M. SCHNECK      Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9475 Oak Leaf Way
Other	City: Granite Bay State: CA Zip: 95746
Execution Date: October 24, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/650,346	B. Patent No.(s)
	attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address: P.O. Box 2-E	8. Deposit account number:  19-0590 (for any additional fees)
City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95109-0005	
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  4 DBYRNE 00000045 10650346  1	mus Hunk October 25, 2004
Name of Person Signing /	Signature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electricab Taxi Company, a California corporation, ("Assignor"

hereafter) is the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,625,539 ("Patent Rights" hereafter).

WHEREAS, Michael M. Schneck, an individual, having an address of 9475 Oak

Leaf Way, Granite Bay, California 95746 ("Assignee" hereafter) has acquired the entire right,

title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and the invention(s) described therein by a

Separation Agreement dated June 2, 2004.

**RECORDED: 10/28/2004** 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for

other good and valuable consideration received by said Assignor from said Assignee, the receipt

and sufficiency of which in full are hereby acknowledged by said Assignor:

1. Said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said

Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights and in the invention(s)

described therein including every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division,

continuation, substitution, or renewal thereof, and in and to each and every reissue or extension

of said Patent Rights.

2. This Agreement shall be interpreted and enforced under California law.

ASSIGNOR

ELECTRICAB TAXI CO.

Date: 24 OCT (

REEL: 015918 FRAME: 0753